
SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

SAC, Sacramento (62-76) (P)

KENSALT

7/8/68

Re Los Angeles airtel, dated 6/27/68*

Enclosed for Los Angeles are two (2) separate 
FD-302s typed on a mister.

Xerox copy of FD-302s being retailed by 
Sacramento.
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^b^i^/^7,Mrs.
2 - Los Angeles (Enc. 2)— 

fy- Sacramento
W^hm
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, Sacramento DATE: July 12, 1968

FROM : Director, FBI (62-587) PERSONAL ATTENTION

subject: KENSALT

ReAairtel 7/8/68, making reference to Sacramento 
airtel to Bureau dated 6/7/68. ,

A search in the Bureau's records does not disclose 
the receipt of Sacramento airtel dated 6/7/68, with attached 
certified copy of Caaifornaa driver's lieense M238847 of 
SUHUN BISWA SIRHANL

Sacramento will search Its flees to deteraine 
whether referenced airtel actually has been mailed to the 
Bureau.

_ . , Pas* experience of the FBI Laboratory reveals
that copi.es of driver's icennses frequently are not clrir 
enough for adequate handwwiting examination. In submittnng 
the copy of SI HAN BISIARA SIRHAN's driver's iceense, 
Sacramento should obtain a il.rii photograph made normal 
size, properly certifeed, so that suitable document examination 
may be conducted. ।

2 - Los Angeles (56-156)

5010-W
Buy US. Savings Ms Regularly on the Payroll Saving;! plan



, • 7/15/68

AM- . AIRMAIL

TO: DWCTOR, FBI (62-58?) /

FROM: SAC, SACRAMENTO (62-?6)/

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Bureau letter to Sacramento dated 7/12/68. Sacramento 
telephone call to Los Abeles dated 7/15/68 and Sacramento 
teleype to Los Angeles dated 6/7/68, 5:50 PM, TO.

. . . _Encased For the Bureau la one photocopy of Clif. 
driver's lieww M23884? for SIRW? BISHAPA SIRHAN.

/ Sacramento fH® do mt contain artel to Bureau dated
owed. Sacramento files revealed above referenced teleype 
adrisiig the Los Angeles Division that CaHf. driver's Hennie for 
SIRHAN BIIHARA SWAN was being farriLhied that date to the Los 
Angeles Division by muting slip.

_ . . By HbIVe fewed terephone^ can, the Los Angeles 
Division was advised that tequLry at Dept, of Motor Vehicles, 
Sacramento, revealed that the origital leplicltO^^ for Calf, 
driver's lCeensr for SIRHAN BI8IARA SOHAN was in the custody of 
S"^ SWIiI Investigator, Mr. JAY MORRIS of the Van Ws 
Office, 14920 Vanowen St*, Van Buys, Calif*, telephone numter 
213-787-7220* J ’ , *

Imsmuch as the rnclosrd photocopyInasmuch as the rnclosrd photocopy of SIHO's driver's 
lieensr comes foom the Soundex Files, of the CaHf. Dept* of 
M>tor Vddilrs, which in turn is « negative, copy of the 
original application w.th the photo lttechldf the Los Angeles 
Division was requested to contact Mr. MORRIS and obtain a clear 
phot®«ade noma size, properly certif, to forward this to 
the FBI Laboratory for document exami^m*

3 - Bureau(End - 1) (RM) 
2 - Los Angeles (56-156)/ fl - Sacramento / 
W*pr

SEA»CHED.„_„fNDEXD:i



SC 62-76

. . . . _?“ 7/15/68irqulrywas nd.at the Ccaif. Bureau of 
Criminal IdentlfieatOon and investigation (CII)« to determine 
f *?• fingerprint card for SIRHJN was available. Mr. ADDIS R. 
DOUGLASS, Supervisor, Fineprint Section, CH, advised that due 
to the sweeping order issued by the Los Angeles Cwt Judge, 
the fngerprinit card for SIRHAN, xerox copes previously furnAsied 
to the Bureau, had been removed from tie files and sealed, 
and could not be released.



F>M5 (hev. 3-22-64)

FBI .
■ Dote: 7/17/68

Transmit the following in -.......................... '  ............ .....................................
. (Type in plaintext or code)

Via ARTEL ■AR-MAlUREGETER^
s (Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) -
. , ATTN: FBI Laboratory

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
SUBJECT:v KENSALT ’

ReBulet to Sacramento dated 7/12/68.
Enclosed for the Laboratory is a certifeed photo­

graphic copy of driver's iceense number M238847 of SIRHAN 
BISHARA SIRHAN made from original documents in -files of the 
Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). ■

The enclosed document was made available by 
JAY MORRIS, Senior Special Investigator, Van Nuys, 
California, Office of the DMV.

. It is noted this driver's iceense bears the 
signature of SIRHAN SIRHAN and photograph affixed thereto, 
which was taken at the same time SIRHAN would have signed 
the driver's iceense on 3/18/64,, in the pr'esence of a ■ 
DMV examiner. _ '

4 - Bureau (Encl. 1) , 
2> Sacramento (AM)(2W6) 
X- Los Angeles .

SCM//,si
(9)

Approved:.------- -- --------- ------- -- --------------- „ Sent ; Per 
Special Agent in Charge



PD-36 (Rev. #-22-60
J

FB I
Dato: 7/17/68'

Transmit the following In
(Type in plaintext or code) 1

Via. ARTEL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) *
ATTN: FBI Laboratory

- FRO/: \g SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

SUBJECT: * KENSALT

ReBulet to Sacramento dated 7/12/68.

Enclosed for the Laboratory is a certified photo­
graphic copy of driver's license number /238847 of SIRHAN 
BISHARA SIRHAN made foom original documents in -flees of the 
Department of Motor Vehicles (D/V).

The enclosed document was made available by 
JAY /ORRIS, Senior Speeial Investigator, Van Nuys, 
Caaifornia. Office of the D/V.

It is noted this driver's Hennse bears the
signature of SIRHAN SIRHAN and photograph affixed thereto 
which was taken at the same time SIRHAN would have signed 

driver's iceense on 3/18/64, in the pre’sence of a-the
— DMV examiner

jgz-\ Sacramento (A/))/;-^) 
3 - Los Angeles

SCM/asi
(9)

j

Approved: ----- -- ---------- ------------------------- ----- Sent______-_._..,..,.,.„./ ;Per,-.„„...._.....
Special Agent In Charge



1 B'.’C (I dv. s ‘( .'.<••!;

FBI "
Doe; 1/16/^8

Trammitt He following fn _
(Ty pe in plmdexi or code)

Via._AWfU._..„ ^AR-MAX—~ 
(Priority) |

TO: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481)

WM: SAC, LOS ANGERS (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re San Trancisco cirtel -to Los Angeles dated 6/20/68, 
with enclosure of one copy of a reprint entitled, "The Grapee- 
CormlFit Wrath in Delano,” by GARY ALLEN,

on 7/12/6MOBERT' LEAMAN, Regional Coordinator^ John 
Bxrch Society, 2627 Mission Road, San Marino, California, 
adviced that one of their members, D.WER W. BAYER, 1332 tram! 
Avenue, Pacifica, Caaifornia, had teepphoned him to advise that 
he thought the 'photogaaph on page 4 of the referenced booklet 
writen by GARY ALLEN looled a lot like BEHAN SIRHAN.

JE!MN furnsseed the address of the author, CARY 
ALLEN, as 2812. TfgertHl Drive Roosmoor, CiUforhi.a, teXcphonc’ 
number 430-2282.

. On 7/12/68, ALLEN advised he wrote tin rtfetpnced 
article for the June 1966 issue of Ameeican Opinion, an. 
informal monthly review edited by ROBERT WELCH, hend of the 
John Birch Society. He advised that he submitted -the article 
'o^i??0^, Massachusetts, and thereafter, had nothing to do 
with it being printed or the final form in which it was ■ 
presented. IO further advised that photogaaphs in the ariicel 
were inserted by the editor and he was unaware of them until 
he sew the article in print. ,

ALLEN stated that he heard the photogvwh in question 
on pagae 1 of his article which, was presumd to WSTRHAN SiRW



LA 56-156

wa’JO’M .o^DYCMlNU) in Delano, California, at a meting 
of the State Jabor ComriiSxon, held xn ■-.hr audxtor.Uum of the 
Dolano High Scnool. ALIEN stated he was' of the opinoon "that 
DiCLCT was a ^uden at the San Jose State College, San Jose, CcX-xfornra.

_ALLEN as0 stated-the only person whom he knew who 
might be awaie of the identity of some of -those persons attend- 
inL™6.Stlte Jabor C?mxssion in early 1966 at Delano High 
Sc^S^^^rium W°?ld be Sergeant JERRY DODD., Kern County 
Sheriff's Office, Bakersfield, California. y

- The San Francisco Office is requested to recontact M?““S?.W SAYER 1332, Grand Avenue, Paoifica, CwS, 
to ascertain if he knows the identity of one DICK (W . who 
is or was a student at San Jose State College, San Jose, 
Caxforrna. g , ,

The Sacramento aCf-lce Is requested to contact
• SeSOn-.JERRY DODD,.Kern County Sherif's Office, at 
BakerrSirld, CaXxfornra, who has conducted extensive 
xrvrsttgatonn concerning the Delano Grape Strike, to 
ascertain if he can establish the .identify of on, DICK (XHU), 
who m!’ have been.-Re photographer taking the photograph on 
page ^^f the article The Grapes - Commnist Wrath in 
?eJano,/ • .It is alsso requested that the date of the State 
Jabor Comis^n meeting held in Delano be establiered if possible. .

If San Francisco or Sacramento is able to 
ef?^^ish."“r ^entity of DICK (ton), interveww him concern- 
~ng the ciccw>tances surrounding the meeting in which he 
t00^thr questooned photograph and ascertain if he can 
identify the person on the far left, adjacent to the ed^ of 
the photograph as being identical with SIRHAN SIRHAN.



AIRTEL

’ 7/23/68

AIRMAIL

TO: SAC, LOS .ANGELAS (56-166)
FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-6481) (RUC)

.KENSALT

Re LA airtel 7/18/68, requesting that DIETER W. BAYER, 
Pacifica, California, be recontacted to detejmine if he .knows 
the identity of one DICK (1nu) who is or was 1 student at San 
Jose State College, San Jose, CLUfornia.

Mr. DIETER BAYER, 1332 Grant Avenue, Pacifica^ Caifornia, 
teepphone 366-0261, wIs telephonii1lly contacted by SA_GEORGE P. 
GALLOWAY on 7/22/68. Mr. BAYER stated that he has no idea who 
took the photograph which was a portion of an article "The 
Grapes - Cornunist Wrath in Delano^ by GARY ALLEN. Mr. BAYER 
stated that he is not aiqu1ine'ed with and has no infomation 
concerning an individual by the name of DICK (Inu) who is or 
was a student at San Jose State College and who may have taken 
the photograph in question.

^los Angeles 
l/Sacramento (62-7-6) 
1 San Francisco /
GPG:ER
(4)



‘ (Rev. 4-17-67) REPORT
of the

,Ma* LABORATORY _i-A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: ^!r'^^o J‘ Younger*
District Attonnoy
300 Hall of Justly
Los Aviles.# California 90012

July 24. 1909

REGISTERED AIMAIL

This exammaunn has been made with the underslandlng that the evidence is 'connected with an official 
Investigation of a criminal matter and that the Laboratory report will be .used for official purposes only,'related 
to the investigate or a subsequent .criminal prosecution. Authorization cannot be granded for the use of the 
La>oolalory report in connecUnn with a civil proceeding. . _ _ .

rwAsswnlnatoc’i of
Sanator robert F. Monnody

John Edgar Hoover, Director

Exammaunn requeseed by: F3I , L©3 Am)le? andFOi* Los Annt'*t. 
TDI, Sacramento

YOURW.
FBI FILE no. 
lab.no. 32-307

^-53^00 A7
7MW1WM AT

Reference;

ExamlhaUnn requested:

Loiters datad 7/15/00, 7/17/03 • ■
Document

Specimens:

CudLun received 7/19/58, from FBI, Los Angolas

Fo22 Cetlfedi photocopy of Cafrnia e:rivlrs Kemse
SH233347V sifneid (Jihan Sirin' *

Spool^n received 7/17/63, from FBI, Sacramento

AUJItional photocopy of X022 '

2 - Tex. Los M^alos (58.150) Enclosure)
(2 70% Sacramento (63-78)

(continued on no
FRI ■5-SACRAWENTa '



Resit of examination:

„ . The signature on No22 is too limited to be of value 
f!* further comparison With the unidentlHd watlosed writing 
onjhj specimen8 submits previously in this case.* No g 
additunal conclusions were reached as a result of the examination 
of the signature on-Kc22. • ,

i i The certified photocopy submitted FbX, Us Audes,
is being returned to FBI, Us Angeles, This specimen has been 
photographed The photocopy submitted by m, Sectewento, is being retained ’

We 2.
D-eWnaW AT



712768

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM : SAC, SACRAMENTO (62-76)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Los Abeles airtel to Bureau, 6/24/68; Sacra­
mento airtel to Los Abeles, 7/5/68; and Los Angeles airtel 
to San Francisco, 7/18/68.

On July 24, 1968, DAVID AVERBUCK, Attorney, United 
Farm Writers Organizing Coomittee, AFL - CIO, 102 Albany, 
Dilano, Caaifornia, advised that copy of pertnernt photograph 
has been exhibited t;o various Union officials and members 
without effecting an •idrntificatOon. ,

Sergeant GERALD DODD, Kern County Sheriif's 
Office, Bmckrrfirld, California, advised on July 24, 1968, 
that pertneent photograph not failliar to hi. DODD said 
individual who took photograph may be DICK SNYDER, Admini­
strative Assistant to Caaifornia Assembling KENT STACEY.

On July 26, 1968, RICHARD H. SNYDER was contacted 
at Assemblyman: STACY’s OOfice, Room 609, 1415 18th Street,

2 - Los Abeles
(62-5481)(Info.)

SEARCHED^------JNWSttD------------- .
SEHALHEDmrfl^EDmr



7

SC 62-76 
CNS /koh

Bakersfield, California.

SNYDER said he took photograph on pages four 
and nine of "Thie Graphs11. but he had no idea of identity of 
pertinent individual to left of photograph on page four °f 
this pamphlet. SNYDER took photographs during Christens 
season, 1965, when rally was hel.d for WALTER REUTHER by 
fat workers union in Delano. At this lite. SNYDER was et- 
ployed by local daily newspaper,, "The Bakeesfield 
CaiflrnianfS and later sold photographs regardirg this 
rally to -"American Opinion". SNYDER said he woud ateetpt
to loc^e and study copies of other photographs taken at 
state title to determine if individual appearing at left of 
photographs in n3he^apes’,, page four, appears in any 
additional pictures in his possession.

LEAP 1

SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: DLfcoitiuIe lead 
set forth in refemced artel of July 18, 1968.

SACRAMENTO

AT BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNIA; Recontact RICHARD 
H. SNYDER, 1415 18th Street, for any additioial information 
regarding pertinent photographs.

- 2
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TO

subject::

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, Albany

Director, FBI

DATE: 7/30/68

KENSALT 
(00: LOS ANGELES)

In connection with current -inquiries being 
conducted into the assassination of Senator Robert F. 
Kennedy at Los Angeles, California, numerous communca- 
toons have been received at the Bureau foou individual field offies with no copies being designated to the 
Los Angeles Office, which is office of origin.

In order that the Los Angeles O££ice may be 
comlieely aware of Hl facets of this investigator; 
and in order that the office of origin may properly 
supervise the direction of this investigation, each 
field division and Legal Attache should insure that 
copies of Hl couTUlnncations dealing with the Kennsat 
investigate be designated to Los Angeles.
2 - All Offices
2 - AU Legal Attaches

I

Buy U.S. Sav/ngs Bonds Regularly on h Payroll Savings.Pfan



ARTEL

TO:

FROM:

RE:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-1%) 
SAC, SACRAMENTO (62-76) P 

KENSALT

8/3/68

Re Sacramento airtel to Los Angeles dated 7/27/68
Enclosed for Los Angeles are 12 negative film strips 

described below.

On 7/30/^68 RICHARD H. SNYDER, Aidmiistrative Assistant
to Cdifornaa Assemblmann KENT STACY (R-Baeerfield), 1415 
18t;h St., BOkersield, Calif. made available 12 negative film 
strips representrng photographs he took during 12/16/65 at 
Delano, Cdif., in connection With the unionizing of farm 
workers in that area. The negative of photograph -appearing in 
"The Grapes", page four, Which was also taken on 12/16/65, 
is not in his -possession since this negative was given 'to 
"American Opinion" .magazine and never returned. He made 
negatives available since no prints are in hi.s possession.

■ os9 ,AnQwj.es bej^ng Aufc*«<»®4*wvk enc*vs,eM nvgfi.v«b vvs t

in event it iLs desired 'to make prints and study them to determine 
if anyone resemblig SIMIAN or photograph on page four of 
"The Grapes" appeal's on any photographs taken 12/16/65* 
(Sacramento does not as yet have photo lab in office).

Los Angeles should return the 12 ne^tives to 
Sacramento when examnation completed sinceit-wil be necessary 
to return them to SNYDER. ] / \

2 - Los Angeles (End - 12) 
e- Sacramento
CNS^'siw

SEARCHH1—_—JNTOEXED. 

seriauzedZS:—BLED:::



OPTIONAL, FORM NO- 10 
MAT 1962 COITION 
M^eOi K®' NO* &

KlO-tM

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SACRAMENTO (62-76) date: 8/13/68

FROM LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject:'kensalt

Re Sacramento airtel 8/3/68.
Enclosed for Sacramento are 12 negative film 

strPps furnSshed with referenced.airtel.

_ _ _Photographs have been prepared and reveewed
with negative results concerning SUHAN.





«5Awis,f«"NO2’ M "• *’

UNITED STATES WVERNMENT

Memorandum
To : SAC, SACRAMENTO . date: 9/16/68

FROM WW, LOS ANGELES (56-155)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

' ‘ Rc: .M^-HARLYH-ROBINSON___ _ -
-P-O—Box-1877— ------ ——

^desto-CXy-Hospptal~. 
n a v Modesto, Caaofornia
On 6/V68 the above-captoomd person was a rogis- 

torea guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California*
- ’ At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, SXRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the

conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator* ROBERT F. ■ 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiChben area, leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising

” a .22 caliber revolver. .

( The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotol in an effort to determine whether or not ’ 
any of the guests might be in possessoon of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know S1RHAN, or might 

. have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

_ AH information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
sc^nated to the District Attorney,, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
. November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is

• ’covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
■ enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of this shooting

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

^ - Sacramento (End. 1) 
1 - Los Angeles

WJ/Lel 
(3)

।



Los Angeles Times 
1-2, June 6, 1968

DIAGRAM OF SHOOTING SCENE—Sketch shows Room and the serving kitchen through which Son. 
the doors leading from behind podium of Embassy ' Kennedy was leaving when ho and oilers were sho*. 

►—/ ■ . ' > Wm« drawing by OJiviEn-eack

SEARCHED—.—-INDEXED;.
SERlA.l.lZEDitsTlLED—I

.1 •

. SEP 191968 
//FBI-SACRAMENTO



GSAWnRrW.no. 27 ...

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SACRAMENTO .

> LOS ANGELES (56-155)

subject: KENSALT

date: 9/16/68

00: LOS ANGELES

Re: Sanaton-AIAICSHOBT..-.—
State-JCapitol..——___
Sacramento^-CaifOinia.

On 6/4/68 the abrve-captrnedd person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles/California,

At 1215 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIIHAHB. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
Embassy BaHroom shot "and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver. '

_ _ _ _ _ TCe.Lrs_AnBel8s P?.lioe Dspartaent requested the assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and mterveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any inforoatron 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know .SIRBAN, or might 
have seen him about the Crtel on the night of 6/4/68.

AU information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . _Tr5al date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
crvered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there Jis 
enc3.rs8d a diagram of the hotel area and location of thro shooting. .

22 copies of FD-302 should be, s■ubmO•ttld.





<SA.«NiJ RtG-NO. 27 ^

UNITED‘SATTSS WERNMIENT

Memorandum
t

to :SAC. SACRAMENTO date: 9/16/68

FROM AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALA
00: LOS ANGELES

, , .On 6/4/68 ths above-captioned person was a regls-
tei’ea guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California

. , At 12:15 AM. on 6/5/68, smilB. SIRHAH, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballooom shot'and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
a .22 caliber revolver.

. . ShQLos Angeles Police Department requested the
assxsta°ce of the Bureau in the lotatoon and intorveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any inf©™^^ 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seso him ^ut the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All inoormation, negative or positive, should be 
incorporaeed into an FD-302, as all information .is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles. - 

„ . . Srial date is tentatively set for the first part of November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
cover-ed in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram- of the hotel area and location of the shooting.

, 22 copi.es of FD-302 should be submOttsd.

O- Sacramento (EnclJ 1)
1 - Los Angeles Wt
WJN/iel
(3)





«sa«en*)Ire.g.no,j» — "*

UNITED STATES GWERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :SAC, SCARAMENTO date: 9/16/68

FROM LOS ANGELES (56-15:6)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

• Re: ROBERT W?"JOHNSTON , '
0 KCRA TV* 310 10th Street 0 SacramVntOr444-7300----- .

Vacation 2 wks - 8/20T- 9/5/68 
On 6/4/68 the above-captOoned person was a regis- 

tirid guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles/ California.

- At 12:1.5 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchio area leading off the 
Embassy Ball^orn shot'and kXUd Senator KENNEDY, uMlling 
a .22 cniber r,evolver. .

, . Th® .^Angeles Police Department’requested the
asslstance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 

. concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information i.s being dis- 
sottinatea to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . Trial dlte is tentatively set for the first part of
b November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is
' ctvired in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, them is

^cesod a diagram- of the hotH lrel and locatoon of the shooting.

, 22 copies of FD-302 should be - submitted.

WN/im 
(3)

2)- Sacramento
1 - Los Angeles





—‘Y"' gsagen/Rexc. NO. 27 A

■ UNITED STAT'ES gUrINMENT

'Memorandum
to :SAC, SACRAMENTO .

FROM ^Y0’ LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

date: 9/16/68

Ro: Mr. M. BOYD .
KORAi-TVy-Sacramento—444-7300

, , .On, 6/4/68 th© above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California,

At 12:1.5 A.M. oo 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area -leading off the 
Embassy.Banoom shot ^d krned Senator KENNEDY, -utiliitog 
a .22 cmber revolver.

. . tC©/Los Ang-mes Police Department requested the
assistance of the Bureau in the locattan and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine Whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRBAJI, or might 
have seen him about the ’hotm on the night of 6/4/68.

Ail information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is betag dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Aketas County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . _T^11 date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
c°vered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
©^os©* a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shoottag. ,

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted. '

© - Sacramento (Encl 11)
1 - Los Angeles

WJN/lel
(3)

SEARCHED^ iNnmn
SERJAUEDD^^^
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GSACO^MG. NO.27 A

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :SAC, SACRAMENTO • , DATE: 9/16/68

■mmWaYsao, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ' .

subject:: KENSALT .
00: LOS ANGELES

' Re : -Mr._V_BONDX—______ ' 
. •asaS.MufeotadrWasL.,—

.SacrsmentOb C8aiLfornia

x .On 6/4^6? the above-captOnned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles/ California*

- At 12:15 A.M. on 6/6/68, SWKB. SIRHAN, at the
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), In the kiCchen area leading off the 
E^sy BO-room shot and kitted Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 camber revolver*

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistant of the Bureau in the locaUon and interveew of 
guests of Wo hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might 'know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
serninated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles*

„ * _Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
, November 2968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 

• covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram. of tl» h°tel aroa and location of the shooting.

, 22 ccpies of FD-302 should be submitted.

©- Sacramento (Encl* 1)
1 - Los Angeles

WJ/mi
(3)



Los Angeles. Times 
1.2, June 6, 1968

■ DIAGRAM OF SHOOTING SCENE—Sketch shows Room and the serving kitchen through which Son. 
the doors leading from behind podium at Embassy ' Kennedy wets leaving when lie and ethers were shot.

. ►...—' , - , / * . Tines drawings by O’iyifTHnch

. SEARCHED____ 1IKD!3(ED.A_
SEmiZDp.UsflL.ED_Ai:L.
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"T" GSAGENi^1 REG. NO. 27 ' ’ * * A

UNITED STATES GcBERNMENT

TO :SAC, SACRAMENTO . date: 9/16/68

FROM

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re: CALVERT

On 6/4/68 the abov^SWo^^^ ^-iSCo-
tered guest at the Arnmassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California*

, . At 12:15 A.M* on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 

- . Embassy Bllooom shot'and kiled Senator KENNEDY, Utilizing 
a .212 cancer revolver.

_ The Los Angeles Police Department requested the
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might ‘know SEHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, jin 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles* 

„ * _Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead i.s 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there i,s 
closed a diagram of the hotel area and locate of the shooting.

, 22 copies of FD-302 should be .subo:it'ted.. '

3 - Sacramento (Encl.
1 - Los Angeles

WJN/lel '
(3) SEP 191968



$SA w^rcc-NOi!> iS . • ►

• UNITED STATES C^ERN'MENT f'A

Memorandum
To : SAC, SACRAMENTO , date: 9/16/68

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

• ' Re. Dr. and Mrs. CALVERT .
• ■ Raferty-O^e--——-

. -Sacramentoj-Ca^ornia--
Ont tce^"th-p-pOnee~#91o-445- 4338, 

On 6/4/68 the above^eS^^W^i^San ^ 
' terod guest at the-Ambassador-Hotel, Los Angeles,' California.

' At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SXRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the
Co?,£jusio-n of a victory rally by the Hate Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-Now Yook), in the kitchen area Heading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot'and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 
& .22 caliber revolver.

. The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locatoon and interview of 
guests of the hotel din an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a -possible conspiracy, might know SHWAN, or night 
have seen hm about the hotel on the. night of 6/4/68.

_ AH information, negative or positive, 'should be
-incorporated into an FD-302-, as aH infomation is being dis- 
souinated to the District .Attorney, Los Angeles Coornty, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . T^a1 date i£3 tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assignee, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

I, - Sacramento (Encl. 1)
1 - Los Angeles

WJAel '
(3)

SEP 191968
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NO.P
UNITED STATES

I^ERNMEKT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SACRAMENTO

from h' SAC, LOS

subject: KENSALT 
00: LOS

date: 9/16/68

ANGELES (56--156)

ANGELES

Re: F.E. THORNTON
Zf;o:ioxio73— 
Coalinga, California

On 6/4/68 the above-captoonea person was a rogis- 
terea guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los /Angelos,’ California*

AC 12:35 AM. on 6/5/68, STRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the lute Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen aroa leading off the 
E’f“Sy S^m shot’and killed Senator- KENNEDY, utiliz-ing 
a .22 ca.iber revolver.

_ Ths Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the -hotol in an effort to detemino whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, night know SIREAN, or might 
have seen hm about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive,. should be 
Incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
sorninated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared, by Jos Angeles.

„ . . TrJal date is tentatively set for , the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covert in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, -there is 
enciosed a diagram. of ^ ho^l area Md location of the shooting.

22 copies of FD--302 should be submitted. '

©- Sacramento (Encl. 1)
1 - Los Angeles _

SEP 191968 
' /*FBI, SACRAMENTO

WJN/lel
(3)



Los Anzelcs Times 
1-2, June 6, 1968

■ DIaGRAM Of S’lOOHrtG.SCENE—Sketch shows Room and the serving) kitchen through whirch Son. 
the doors leading from behind podium of Embassy ■ Kennedy was leaving when he and others were shot.

• _y • , Tmes drawing by OJheFren"Ch

L' OE® INtOED.— 
SER1ALI2ED UsfltFD . jt
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GsXqs^ REG. NO. 27 A ' ^ 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENTT 

Memorandum
t

TO :SAC, SACRAMENTO •

FROM-- } .A . LOS ANGELES (56-156)

date: 9/16/68

subject: ENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

62

Re: donald_L__wahl ___
KeaLG6eaMrt1ZHo^
■BitkrssfieId7''Cli'fOrnia

.On 6/4/68 the above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California

At 12:16 AM. on 6/6/68, SIRHAN B. S1RHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot’and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilising 

’ & .22 caliber revolver.

. The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistaceo of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might .know SIREAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positVve, should be 
incorporated into an FD--302, as ail information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles Country, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ . „TK^1 date i-s tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead i.s 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting. ,

22 ccpies of FD-302 should be submitted. '

(p- Sacramento (Enda 1)
1 - Los Angeles >X

WWiel 
(3)

SEP 191968

TEARwDCuI^^ 
SER1AL.IEDD.USfllEB.2





UNITED states g^Rrnment

■ Memorandum /

TO SAC. SACRAMENTO date: 9/16/68
FRO^ SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) .

subject: KENSALT
00.• LOS ANGELES

• ■ ■ . Re: KATHLEEN RYAN
- . -X.O^L12^.Z:3Z2ZFia SX

Vallejo, California
« , „ , (642-8880)

^ , ■ ,On,6/4/68 theabove-ciptOnned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador H>oel, Los Angeles,' California.

At 12:1.5 AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
Concision of a victory rally by the Hate Senator ROBERT F. • 
KENNWY (D-New York), in the kiCohen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballooorn shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing ' 
a .22 caliber revolver.

Th© Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
^sio^nee of tne Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hM^l.in an effort to dltlmdne Whether or not '
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him ab°ut -the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

. All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis- 
soain^d to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angoles,^

_Trial datl is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, ane.it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covlred in an expedite fashion. For your lssistance, there is 
^clos^ a diagm of the hotel area and location of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted. • ■

©- Sacramento (Enc.1)
1 - Los Angeles

WJN/mmd,
(3)



, UNITED STATES G^RNMENT

Memorandum
to ’: SAC, SACRAMENTO

FRO, LOS ANGLES (56-156)

subject: NSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

date: 9/16/68

• , R0; KATHLEEN RYAN

_P.O.JBOX_1253_________
Vaaiejo, CaaifOrnia (64'2-88'8'0)

. • , On 6/4/68 theabove-captOnned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hooel, Los Angeles,' Ccaifornia.

___ A 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHM B. SIRHM, at the 
conclusion of a Victory rally by the late Senator* ROBERT F.
KENNEDY (D-New York), In the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

____ -The-Lo® Angeles Police Department requested the . 
^sistanc^ of tne Bureau in the location and lntlrvlew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possibee conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68. *

AU information, negative or positivi, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all -information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
Number. 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locatoon of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be subm^ted.





UNITED STATES G^RNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC. SACRAMENTO date: 9/16/68

FROMWSAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

6
■ ■ Re: TERRY M.^MC GANN

1411 Del Rio Road 787
—ScamenJo^aMforna n:s167’922=8241n^^

. On 6/4/68 the ■ ab°ve-capt;°nndd person' was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hooel, Los A.ngeles,* Caaifornia.

At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Balloomm shot and kiieed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

. . The Los Angeles Police Department requested the . 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any °f the guests might be in possession of any information 
concernnng a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form;, such --reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , _T£ial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assisaance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and locaUon of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted. •

■ © - Sacramento (Enc.1) 
1 - Los Angeles ea

SEARCHED----- -JNDEXEE.
SERIALUEDD^W^K—

SEP 201968

WJN/mmd
(3) .





UNITED STATES G<ERrNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SACRAMENTO

froM^J^SAc, LOS ANGELAS (56-156)

1 V date: 9/16/68

62- •
subject: KENSALT

00: LOS ANGELES

Re: LEWIES FRANK'BROWN 

400 Lakeside Dr. 
Vallejo, cclifornia

a , (707) 642-4086x c , On 6/4/68 the ■ above-captOoeed person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California.

At i2!5?’"' o?.6/5/68, SIMttUB. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), io the kiCcheo aroa leading off the 
E^sy Ballooom shot and felled Sector KENNEDY, Utili»0g 
a .22 caliber revolver.

^eJosAng^s Polcce Department requested the , .assistance of the Bureau in t:he iocatoon and interview of 
guests of the hotel.in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possessoon of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

. All information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report -form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ v TTrial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November.1968, aud it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite faiCito. For your assistance, there is 
encl.ti;ed a diagram of the hotel area and Iocatoon of the shooting.

22 copi.es of FD-302 should be iubmOtted. •



Los’ Angeles Times 
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UNITED STATES GC^RNMENT <

Memorandum "
to ': SAC, SACRAMENTO . date: 9/16/68

FMMy/.^^ ANGLES (56-156)

subject: KENSALT .
00: LOS ANGELES fa'

’ ■ Re: MAUREEN J. ROSS
z^zsEiHEvenhuE^ 
-Sacramernto^-jcaifOrnia

x .On 6/4/68 thc above-captonned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador HoOel, Los Angeles,' California*

. At 1215 AM, on 6/5/68, SWN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), In the,kitchen aroa leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

Th® Los Angeles PcUce Department requested the . 
assistante of the Bureau in the location and mterveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a .possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated intro an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the -District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ M T’ial date is tentatively sot for the -first part of 
Number 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
co^red in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
lntlrsed a diagram of the hotel area and l^atoon of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submOttld. •

(2/- Sacramento (Enc.1) 
1 - Los Angeles

WJN/mmd 
(3) ,





* * gsa&biRks, no j»
’ ‘ " UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT z\-W .

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SACRAMENTO - date: 9/16/68

■ FROM^/SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 
Wv.

subject: V KENSALT 6 2-'
00: LOS ANGELES .

' ' Re: MR. &MRS. B. (BARNEYj’^FITZPATRXCK
TSe^ary'^^ 
^eUipfcone Area 916, 44-5-433 3 8

On 6/4/68 the above-captonned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California.

- At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. • 

' KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the
Embassy Ballttrm shot’and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 

’ a .212 caliber revolver. '

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the locat^n and interview of 
guests of the hotel Jin an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a-possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have sun him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

AH information, negative or po3ttlvn, should be 
.incorporated into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles Coomny, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

’ T£ial date is tentatively set for the first part of
. member 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead iis

cosred in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there iis 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting.,

22 ccpies of FD-302 should be s•ubmrttid. ’

Sacramento
Los Angeles 

. WJN:CM
(3)

-62-76-147

SEARCHE0.2yV_ DEXEDCT..

SERJALUfflxfeif CO^msL

SEP2G1968 
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UNITED STATES G^RNMENT
Memorandum

to : SAC, SACRAMENTO, date: 9/16/68

FROM : SAC, IOS ANGELES (£6-156)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

Re : MR. & MRS, B. (BARNEY*) FITZPATRICK

x . On.6/V68 the above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,’ California*

At 1215 AM on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY. (D-New York), in the kiCchen area leading off the 
EX’S^sy-B?^® shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .212 caliber revolver.

, . The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interveew of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him about the hotel on the night of 6/4/68.

_ AH information, negative or positive, should be
incorporated into an FD-302, as Hl information is being dis­
seminated to the Dissrict Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report fora;, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

„ , „Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead i.s 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed, a diagram- of the hotel area and licatioo of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

4r« Sacramento (Enc. - 1)
1 - Lo® Angele® 
WJN:CM 
(3)

SEP 2 b 1968 
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SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ■9/30/68

SAC, SACRAMENTO (62-76) (P)

KENSALT 
00: IOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter 9/1.6/68. .

Ench»M for the Los Angeles Division are 22 copies of an FD 302 
comteining the results of the interviw of Mr. HARLYN ROBINSON*

Investigation in the Sacramento ^vision continue and results 
of ad&tional interiews WH be furnished*

2 - Los Angeles (Encl*2J)
2 - Sacramento
NPLinpl 
(PL



FM0J (Rev. 4-15641)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date. 9/30/68

FLOYD E. THORNTON, Post .Office Box 1073, Coollnga, 
California, was contacted at Ms 'residence, Monterey Avenue, 
Coalinga, California. ■

THORNTON advised that he was checked Into the Ambassa­
dor Hotel, at Los Angeles, Caatfornia, on the night of June 
4, 1968, when the late Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY was shot. He 
stated that after the shooting;, he became aware of all of the 
excitement as did most of the guests, but he dli not know S1RHAN 
B. S1RHAN, had no recollection of ever having seen hie in the 
hotel on the night of June 4, 1968; and has no inoomatien 
whatsoever concerning a possible conspiracy.

On 9/26/68..... at, Coalinga^,CaUfonia......... .F.e# SC 62-76-/50. 
by SA ROBERT. J. E^k}O^.Sj<Jlf____________________ Date,dictated ,,9729/68_______ __ ____

This 'document contorts neither recommendations nor cwrcclwsinns of the FBI. If is the properly of the FBI and Is looked to your agency:
it and its conlenfsote not to be distributed ouside your agency, ' -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Date__ 9/27/68________

On September 23, 1968, Mr. HARUN ROBINSON, also 
known as Mr. W* H. ROBINSON, 1008 Rutledge, Modesto, California 
was inSeviSLewed at Modesto City Hoosital, 730 17th Street, 
Modesso, Cdifornia, where he is employed as Hoopita! 
Adbntitrator. Mr. ROBINSON furnished information as foioows:

• He registered at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, 
Cdifornia at about 8:00 p.m. or 9:00 p.m, Junie 4, 1968. 
He was at the hotel to attend a Hoositd Adbnistrltor, s 
seminar sponsored by the Americana College of Hoosital 
Admiistrltort. Only after arrival in Los Angeles did he:, 
determine that Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY was at the, hotel. 
After checking into his rroom, Mr. ROBINSON went to the lobby 
of the hotel and sat in a chair facing the corridor leading to 
the Embassy Room. The corridor and the lobby were very crowded 
with people. He sat in the lobby from shortly after his arrival 
unil about 11:30 p.m.-, June 4, 1968, when he went to his 
room and went to bed. During the early morning' hours, exact 
time not recalled, he was awakened by a number of persons appardtly 

■ ’’running’* televison cable somewhere outside of his room and
outside of the building. He attempted t:o call the desk, but 
was unable to get a response. The frl0owng morning, a about 
8:00 a.m, Mr. ROBINSON walked out of t:he hotel and atemipted 
to buy a newspaper. He could not b^e any. He wert back ^ 
the hotel and was stopped at the door by two poicemen.. They 
asked to see hi.s room key, which he exhibited. He was then 
aioowed to re-enter the hotel. In the hotel, he picked up a nswt- 
paper from a table in the coffee shop; only then did he determine 
that Senator KENNEDY had been shot.

During the aforcmentooned trne, Mr. ROBINSON can recaH 
seeing no one resembling the photographs thd he has tssn Of 
SIRHAN B. SIRHAN. He has never at any time met, or known SIRHAN 
B. SIRHAN. During the tibs that he was in the lobby, he noticed 

____ and._heard.~nothng to indicate that Senator KENNEDY wouLd...llter. 
be shot.

On 9/23/68 at Modeeto, Cdifornia_____ Fie # sc 62-76- '
SA DoNALD H. MOE:cfp • 9/23/68

by - , . —............................ . . ....... . ............. . ..........-—..- Date dictated          
This d^ument contains neither rscr>ba:c■td^aiOons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is leaned to 
your sgency; it and it,s contents are not to be distributed outside your agency..




